

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1079/2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 4428/2021

Executive Engineer Vs. Ramkrushna Bapuraoji Urkudkar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.M. Gaidhane, Adv. for the appellant
Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent / State
Mr. C.R. Najbile, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 21st DECEMBER, 2022.

This application seeks condonation of 1031 days in filing the appeal. Considering the quantum and reasons given in the application, though the application is opposed by Mr. Najbile, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, the delay is condoned. The office to register the appeal.

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 4428/2021

ADMIT.

Mr. Najbile, learned counsel waives service of notice on merits for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Kadu, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on merits for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Call record and proceedings.

Paper book be filed within four weeks.

Mr. Gaidhane, learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to deposit the balance amount of compensation with accrued interest within three days from today.

JUDGE

MP Deshpande