



8.fa.1088.2019 aw connected appeals.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1088 OF 2019

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha V/s Manohar Bapuraoji Urkudkar & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2023

(Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Wardha V/s Ramkrushna Bapuraoji Urkudkar & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2023

(Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Wardha V/s Vasantrao Bapuraoji Urkudkar (dead) through L.Rs.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 852 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27162 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha V/s Haridas Tulshiram Chafle & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 864 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27166 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha V/s Sudhakar Nago Chafle (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 878 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27185 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha V/s Atmaram Vasanta Warghane & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. A. Pawade, Advocate h/f Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for Appellant in FA No.1088/2019, CAF Nos. 852/2023, 864/2023, 878/2023.

Ms. Shruti Najbile, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in FA Nos. 437/2023 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in FA No. 436/2023.

Mr. Ayush Jain, Advocate h/f Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in CAF No.852/2023.

Ms. M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent/State in all matters.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 08, 2024.

. Mr. Pawade, the learned Counsel instructed by Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, learned Counsel for the Appellant/Applicant seeks adjournment on the ground that family member of Mr. Bhoyar is in critical condition. Adjournment is granted.

2. Stand over to 22nd February, 2024.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

vijaya