



1088-2019

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1088 OF 2019

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through its Executive Engineer Vs. Manohar s/o Bapuraoji Urkudkar & Ors.)

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2023

(Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Wardha Vs. Ramkrushna Bapuraoji Urkudkar & Ors.)

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2023

(Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Wardha Vs. Vasantrao s/o Bapuraoji Urkudkar (dead) through LRs & Ors.)

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 852 OF 2023

IN FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 27162 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through its Executive Engineer Vs. Haridas Tulshiram Chafle & Ors.)

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 864 OF 2023

IN FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 27166 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through its Executive Engineer Vs. Sudhakar Nago Chafle (dead) through LRs & Ors.)

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 878 OF 2023

IN FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 27185 OF 2017

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through its Executive Engineer Vs. Atmaram Vasanta Warghane & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.K. Bhoyar, Counsel for the appellant in FA 1088/2019 and FAST Nos. 27162/2017, 27166/2017 and 27185/2017.

Shri N.M. Gaidhane, Counsel for the appellant in FA 437/2023 and 436/2023.

Shri S.D. Chopde, Counsel for respondent no.1 in FA 1088/2019.

Shri C.R. Najbile, Counsel for respondent no.1 in FA 437/2023 and for respondent nos. 1 to 3 in FA 436/2023.

Shri Ayush Jain h/f Shri Deoul Pathak, Counsel for respondent no.1 in CAF 852/2023.

Ms M.R. Kavimandan, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
FEBRUARY 22, 2024.

Considering the fact that the bunch of appeals consist of appeals filed in even as well as in odd years, list once the appeals are assigned to a particular Court.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit