

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,PETITIONER
Wardha**

V/S

Ramkrushna Bapuraoji Urkudkar And OthersRESPONDENT

NEELESH M. GAIDHANE for Petitioner

D. A. SONWANE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of Adv.Payal Kaware for intervenor S.O. to
18/04/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)