



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.58/2025 AND 59/2025 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 437/2023
Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Wardha
Versus
Ramkrushna bapuaoji Urkudkar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.A.Pawade, Advocate h/f Mr. S.K.Bhoyar, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Respondent no.1.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATED : 18th APRIL, 2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 raised a grievance that he has not served with the copies of both applications.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicants/Intervenors undertakes to supply copies of both Civil Applications during the course of the day.

3. With the consent of both sides, stand over to 30/4/2026, along with connected matters.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)